

## **City of Milwaukee**

Meeting Agenda

## COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

ALD. JOE DAVIS, SR., CHAIR
Ald. T. Anthony Zielinski, Vice-Chair
Ald. James Witkowiak, Ald. Willie Wade, Ald. Terry Witkowski
Staff Assistant, Tobie Black, 286-2231
Fax: (414) 286-3456, E-mail: tblack@milwaukee.gov

Tuesday, May 26, 20091:30 PMRoom 301-B, City Hall

## SPECIAL

---PLEASE NOTE: If action is taken on item #2, File #090099, it may be referred to the Finance & Personnel Committee for action at its special meeting to be held at 8:30 A.M. on Wednesday, May 27, 2009.

1.	<u>090062</u>	Substitute resolution relating to the use and allocation of Community Development Block Grant reprogramming funds and 2009 HUD entitlement funding.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
2.	<u>090099</u>	Resolution authorizing the submittal, acceptance and funding of the Community Development Block Grant Recovery under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 from the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development through the Community Development Grants Administration.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		This item will include discussion of the measures that will be taken to ensure transparency and accountability relating to the expenditure of American Recovery and Reinvestment Funds received as a result of item #2 above.

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Members of the Common Council and its standing committees who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Notice is given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees, although they will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division. Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.